

SR0797 LRB095 21832 KXB 52060 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

1

18

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Robert Emmett Hosty Jr., of River Forest,
- 4 who passed away on June 15, 2008; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Robert Hosty Jr., was born July 3, 1980; and
- 6 WHEREAS, He was the beloved son of Robert E. Hosty Sr. and 7 Peggy Cullerton Hosty; the treasured brother of Alice Cullerton 8 Hosty; the loving grandson of Patricia Tyrrell Cullerton and 9 the late John J. Cullerton, the late Thomas E. Hosty and Joan 10 Hosty, nee Ryan; the dear nephew of John (Pam) Cullerton, Mary 11 Carroll Durand, Alice (Dr. Jim) Corcoran, Tom 12 Cullerton, Trish (Mike) Lynch, Patrick (Faith) Cullerton, 13 Maureen (Jim) Leffler, Michael (Kai) Cullerton, Tom (Sue) 14 Hosty, Larry (Nancy) Hosty, P.J. (Kathy) Hosty, Terry (Ellen) Hosty, John Francis (Lissa) Hosty, and Della Marie Hosty; he 15 16 was friends to everyone he crossed paths with and leaves behind 17 34 first cousins and a myriad of second cousins, close
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL

relatives, and friends; therefore, be it

- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 21 his family and friends, the passing of Robert Emmett Hosty Jr.;
- 22 and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Robert Emmett Hosty Jr., as a symbol
- 3 of our sincere sympathy.